File No.: ITC-ASG-20200722-00118

Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of

ActiveServe, Inc.

FRN: 0023401417 ("Assignor")

And File No.: ITC-ASG-20200722-00118

T3 Communications, Inc. (FL) FRN: 0025556606 ("Assignee") A wholly owned subsidiary of T3 Communications, Inc. (NV)

FRN: 0025998519

Joint Application for authority pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, for Consent to Transfer Control of (Assignment of) Customers & Select Assets

<u>LETTER OF CLARIFICATION TO INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION FOR CONSENT TO</u>
<u>ASSIGN CUSTOMERS AND SUPPORTING ASSETS</u>

T3 Communications, Inc., a Florida corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of T3 Communications, Inc., a Nevada corporation, ("T3" or "Assignee"), and ActiveServe, Inc. ("ActiveServe" or "Assignor") herein collectively called the "Applicants" in the above styled application submit the following clarifications to potential concerns of the Commission within staff review:

- 1.) As to **T3 Communications, Inc.** and related entities, the voting interests of the companies track the equity interests of the companies.
- 2.) The services provided by **ActiveServe, Inc.** with regard to the customers to be assigned under this application are entirely domestic Interconnected VoIP. After communication between the Applicants and the Commission's Wireline Bureau on this issue, it was requested that Applicants clarify this issue with its application was submitted before the International Bureau as the application was submitted as a Joint Application for review purposes.

1

File No.: ITC-ASG-20200722-00118

Date: August 14, 2020

Respectfully Submitted:

By and through attorney of record for this application:

/s/_ Edward A. Maldonado__/s/ Edward A. Maldonado, Esq.

MALDONADO LAW GROUP 2850 Douglas Road, Suite 303 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Tel: 305-477-7580 Fax: 305-477-7504 Direct Line 786-292-0459

www.maldonado-group.com